ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Halifax Clayton Park: Diane Whalen (NSLP)
Official Agent. Michael Hawkes
Date Filed: August 19, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 88,848.60
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 27,566.88

Election
Expense Category Filed :ge(r?:ficial EEI)i(gE)ike)Ir]eS?()Sr

Reimbursement *

Headquarter Expenses $ 6,252.53 $6,252.53
Worker Remuneration 2,000.00 2,000.00
Publicity / Advertising 36,143.60 35,409.95
Travel 222.82 222.82
Campaign Functions 2,233.59 2,193.61
Other 524.99 27.79
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 47,377.53 $ 46,106.70
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $47,377.53 $ 46,106.70

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.






ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses

June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election

Halifax Clayton Park: Linda Power (NDP)
Official Agent: Neil MacNell

Date Filed: September 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 88,848.60
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 27,566.88

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $4,489.21 $5,882.85
Worker Remuneration 9,955.63 8,059.06
Publicity / Advertising 8,413.48 13,954.97
Travel 693.60 1,938.30
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 45.89 2,606.51
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 23,597.81 $ 32,441.69
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 23,597.81 $ 32,441.69

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Halifax Clayton Park: Debbie Hum (PC)
Official Agent: Jim Melvin

Date Filed: August 6, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 88,848.60
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 27,566.88

Election
Expense Category Filed :gegfﬁdal EEI)i(QIJOiEIZS]?;r

Reimbursement *

Headquarter Expenses $6,960.67 $6,960.67
Worker Remuneration 144.33 144.33
Publicity / Advertising 40,383.03 40,383.03
Travel 40.00 40.00
Campaign Functions 701.35 0.00
Other 3,263.94 3,263.94
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $51,493.32 $50,791.97
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 51,493.32 $50,791.97

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.






K

ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Halifax Clayton Park: Amanda Hester (GPNS)
Official Agent: Kathryn Herbert

Date Filed: August 14, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 88,848.60
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 27,566.88

Filed by Official

Expense Category Agent
Headquarter Expenses $ 0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 0.00
Travel 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00
Other 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00

Subtotal $0.00
Disputed Claims 0.00
Total $0.00




ELECTIONS
NOVA SCOTIA

S

Summary of Candidate Election Expenses
June 9, 2009 Provincial General Election
Halifax Clayton Park: Jonathan Dean (Ind)
Official Agent: Kirk O’Connell
Date Filed: August 18, 2009

Maximum Expenses Permitted: $ 88,848.60
Maximum Reimbursement (public funding): $ 27,566.88

Election
Expense Category Flled;gegtfﬁmal Expens$§rEI|g|bIe
Reimbursement *
Headquarter Expenses $0.00 $0.00
Worker Remuneration 0.00 0.00
Publicity / Advertising 435.03 435.03
Travel 0.00 0.00
Campaign Functions 0.00 0.00
Other 0.00 0.00
Personal Expenses of Candidate 0.00 0.00
Subtotal $ 435.03 $ 435.03
Disputed Claims 0.00 0.00
Total $ 435.03 $435.03

1 Under ss. 180(1) and 183(1) of the Elections Act the Chief Electoral Officer must be satisfied that all
expenses reported by the official agent of a candidate are accurate and meet the definition of election
expenses. The detailed review conducted by the Chief Electoral Officer may result in adjustments for a
number of reasons including omission of expenses that must be reported as election expenses and
inclusion of expenses that do not meet the definition of election expenses.




